

SPICER 50E[®]

Pos.	Qty.	Part. no.	Description	Benennung	Beskrivning	Dim./notes
1	1	50 001	Body	Gehäuse	Kaross	
2	7	50 002	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	MFX 5x12
3	5	50 003	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	MFX 5x10
4	1	50 004	Safety cover	Schüsdeckel	Säkerhetskåpa	
5	1	50 005	Hinge	Scharnier	Gångjärn	
6	1	50 006	Support bar	Deckelverstärk.	Stödställning	
7	2	50 007	Safety switch	Sicherheitschalt.	Säkerhetsbrytare	
8	1	50 043	Control label	Kontrolldeckel	Kontrolldekal	
9	1	50 044	Control panel	Kontrollpaneel	Kontrollpanel	
10	1	50 045	Wiring loom	Kabel	Kabel matta	
11	1	50 047	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	M6M M5
12	8	50 038	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	MFX M3x12
13	1	50 046	Electrical cent.	Centralelektrik	Elcentral	
14	4	50 048	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	MC6S M4
15	1	50 040	Side plate (L)	Giebel (L)	Sidogavel (V)	
16	1	50 039	Side plate (R)	Giebel (R)	Sidogavel (H)	
17	5	50 041	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	MC6S M6x12
18	2	50 036	Wheel	Rad	Hjul	
19	2	50 035	Wheel (lock)	Rad (riegelbar)	Hjul (låsbart)	
20	4	50 037	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	MC6S M8x20
21	1	50 021	Cover yoke	Bügel	Lockbygel	
22	1	50 015	Seal knob	Drehknopf	Ratt	
23	1	50 016	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	M6M M16
24	1	50 017	Yoke	Bügel	Bygel	
25	2	50 018	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	M6M M6
26	1	50 019	Support	Stütze	Stöd	
27	1	50 020	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	M6S M6x10
28	1	50 012	Cover	Deckel	Lock	
29	1	50 013	Seal	Dichtring	Tätningring	
30	1	50 014	Barrel	Tonne	Tunna	
31	1	50 031	Chain wheel	Kettenrad	Kedjehjul	
32	1	50 032	Chain wheel	Kettenrad	Kedjehjul	
33	4	50 033	Grub screw	Schraube	Låsskruv	
34	1	50 034	Chain	Kette	Kedja	
35	1	50 027	Motor	Motor	Motor	380 V 50Hz
35	1	50 027	Motor	Motor	Motor	115 V 60 Hz
36	4	50 028	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	M6S M8x30
37	4	50 029	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	M6M M8
38	2	50 024	Bearing hous.	Lagergehäuse	Lagerhus	FYTB 505
39	2	50 023	Bearing	Kugellager	Kullager	630306
40	4	50 026	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	M6M M10
41	4	50 025	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	M6S M10x30
42	1	50 022	Barrel ring	Tonnenring	Tunnring	
43	2	50 030	Kej	Keil	Kil	

SPICER 28E[®]

Pos.	Qty.	Part. no.	Description	Benennung	Beskrivning	Dim./notes
1	1	20 001	Lock ring	Schloßring	Låsring	
2	1	20 002	Cover	Deckel	Lock	
3	1	20 003	Seal	Dichtring	Tättningsring	
4	1	20 004	Barrel	Tonne	Tunna	
5	1	20 005	Yoke	Joch	Ok	
6	1	20 006	Key	Keil	Kil	6x6
7	1	20 007	Bearing house	Lagerhäuse	Lagerhus	
8	4	20 008	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	M6S M8x22
9	4	20 009	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	M6M M8
10	4	20 010	Washer	Scheibe	Bricka	BRB 8,4x6
11	2	20 011	Bearing	Kugellager	Lager	6004
12	1	20 012	Sleeve	Hülse	Hylsa	
13	1	20 013	Lock ring	Sicherungsring	Låsring	SgH 42
14	4	20 014	Outer sleeve	Auserhülse	Yttre hylsa	
15	2	20 015	Pulley with taper lock	Reimenscheibe mit taper lock	Remskiva med taper lock	
16	4	20 016	Grub screw	Schraube	Låsskruv	
17	1	20 017	Control label	Kontrolldeckel	Kontrolldekal	
18	1	20 018	Control panel	Kontroll paneel	Kontrollpanel	
19	1	20 019	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	M6M M5
20	2	20 020	Hook	Haken	Krok	
21	2	20 021	Lever	Hebel	Spak	
22	2	20 022	Bearing	Lager	Lager	
23	2	20 023	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	MC6S M5x6
24	1	20 024	Cover	Haube	Kåpa	
25	2	20 025	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	
26	2	20 026	Sleeve	Hülse	Distans	
27	1	20 027	Motor	Motor	Motor	380V 50Hz
28	1	20 028	Motor	Motor	Motor	115V 60Hz
29	1	20 029	Mounting plate	Halteplatte	Fästplåt	
30	4	20 030	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	
31	4	20 031	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	
32	4	20 032	Washer	Scheibe	Bricka	
33	1	20 033	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	M6S M8x30
34	1	20 034	Cable	Kabel	Kabelmatta	
35	1	20 035	Rear cover	Hinter deckel	Bakre lock	
36	16	20 036	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	MRX M4x10
37	1	20 037	Electrical center	Centralelektrik	Elcentral	
38	4	20 038	Screw	Schraube	Skruv	
39	1	20 039	Housing	Hause	Hus	
40	1	20 040	Bracket	Halter	Hällare	
41	2	20 041	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	
42	2	20 042	Washer	Scheibe	Bricka	
43	4	20 043	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	M6M M8
44	4	20 044	Washer	Scheibe	Bricka	BRB 8,4x16
45	1	20 045	V-Belt	Reim	Rem	
46	1	20 046	Seal	Dichtung	Packning	
47	1	20 047	Mounting plate	Halteplatte	Fästplåt	
48	1	20 048	Seal	Dichtung	Packning	
49	1	20 049	Frame	Rahme	Ram	
50	4	20 050	Nut	Mutter	Mutter	M6M M4